Product Bulletin
© 2009 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 10
Cisco IOS Software Release 12.2(52)SG for Cisco Catalyst 4500
Series Supervisor Engines, Cisco Catalyst 4900 Series Fixed-
Configuration Switches, and Cisco Catalyst 4900M Series Switches
PB 531034
Overview
This product bulletin describes some of the primary hardware and software features supported by Cisco IOS®

Product Bulletin
© 2009 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 9 of 10
Ordering Information
Tables 4 and 5 provide product numbers and ordering information for Cisco IOS Software Release 12.2(52)SG and
supporting hardware.
Table 7. Cisco IOS Software Release 12.2(52)SG Product Numbers and Images for Cisco Catalyst 4500 Series
Product Number Description Image
S45LB-12252SG Cisco IOS Software for the Cisco Catalyst 4500 Series Supervisor
Engine II-Plus-10GE (LAN Base image)
cat4500-lanbase-mz
S45LB-12252SG Cisco IOS Software for the Cisco Catalyst 4500 Series Supervisor
Engine II-Plus-10GE (LAN Base image with 3DES)
cat4500-lanbasek9-mz
S45IPBU-12252SG= Cisco IOS Software for the Cisco Catalyst 4500 Series Supervisor
Engine II-Plus-10GE (IP Base Upgrade image)
Cat4500-ipbase-mz
S45IPBU-12252SG= Cisco IOS Software for the Cisco Catalyst 4500 Series Supervisor
Engine II-Plus-10GE (IP Base Upgrade image with 3DES)
Cat4500-ipbasek9-mz
S45IPB-12252SG(=) Cisco IOS Software for the Cisco Catalyst 4500 Series Supervisor
Engines II-Plus, II-Plus-TS, II-Plus-10GE, IV, V, and V-10GE (IP
Base image without Crypto)
Cat4500-ipbase-mz
S45IPBK9-12252SG(=) Cisco IOS Software for the Cisco Catalyst 4500 Series Supervisor
Engines II-Plus, II-Plus-TS, II-Plus-10GE, IV, V, and V-10GE (IP
Base image with Triple Data Encryption Standard [3DES])
Cat4500-ipbasek9-mz
S45ES-12252SG(=) Cisco IOS Software for the Cisco Catalyst 4500 Series Supervisor
Engines IV, V, and V-10GE (Enterprise Services image with Border
Gateway Protocol (BGP) support, without Crypto)
Cat4500-entservices-mz
S45ESK9-12252SG(=) Cisco IOS Software for the Cisco Catalyst 4500 Series Supervisor
Engines IV, V, and V-10GE (Enterprise Services image with 3DES
and BGP support)
Cat4500-entservicesk9-mz
S45EIPB-12252SG(=) Cisco IOS Software for the Cisco Catalyst 4500 Supervisor Engine
6-E (IP Base image)
Cat4500e-ipbase-mz
S45EIPBK9-12252SG(=) Cisco IOS Software for the Cisco Catalyst 4500 Series Supervisor
Engine 6-E (IP Base image with 3DES)
Cat4500e-ipbasek9-mz
S45EES-12252SG(=) Cisco IOS Software for the Cisco Catalyst 4500 Series Supervisor
Engine 6-E (Enterprise Services image)
Cat4500e-entservices-mz
S45EESK9-12252SG(=) Cisco IOS Software for the Cisco Catalyst 4500 Series Supervisor
Engine 6-E (Enterprise Services image with 3DES)
Cat4500e-entservicesk9-mz
Table 8. Cisco IOS Software Release 12.2(52)SG Product Numbers and Images for Cisco Catalyst 4900 Series
Product Number Description Image